New York State Commission on
Ethics and Lobbying in Government
540 Broadway

Albany, New York 12207

COMPLAINT

The Commission on Ethics and Lobbying in Government has jurisdiction to investigate potential
violations of Public Officers Law § 73, § 73-a, § 74, Civil Service Law § 107, and Legislative Law article
1-A as they apply to State legislators, candidates for the Legislature and legislative employees,
as well as the four statewide elected officials, candidates for those ofﬂces executive branch

employees, certain political party chairs, and lobbyists and their clients. Mﬂ%
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Please provide a statement or description of the alleged violation of Public Officers Law § 73, § 73-a, § 74, Civil
Service Law & 107, or Legislative Law article 1-A including facts constituting a violation of the law(s) above,
the identity of the individual(s) at issue and, if possible, a date, time, place of the alleged violation. Also
note any documents or exhibits you are including to support the allegations. .
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Has this matter been referred to any other agency? 1 Yes No W@ (/L“"
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Is there pending legal action you are aware of? Yes
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New York State Commission on Ethics
and Lobbying in Government

540 Broadway

Albany, New York 12207

OPTIONAL

If you want to submit a sworn complaint for the purposes of Executive Law § 94, among other requirements,

you must complete the following oath. The Commission also will accept and review complaints that do not
include the oath.

lsgéﬂqé%@@gw being duly sworn, have read the foregoing complaint in its

entirety, including any additional pages, and to the best of my knowledge, or based on information and belief,
believe it to be true. 1 also understand the intentional submission of false information may constitute a crime
punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both.

Sworn to before me this
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NOTARY PUBLIC
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NANDHINI SUNDARAM
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

ROCKLAND COUNTY
LIC. # 015U5192640
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